
Reg Number Status Name Fish Weight Penalty Bag Points Percent Position

S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 14 3.47 0 48.70 18.84 1
N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 15 2.92 0 44.20 17.10 2
S028 W BROWN   Vicki 9 0.70 0 16.00 6.19 3
S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 3 1.26 0 15.60 6.03 4
N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 5

S033 V MESECKE   Chris 52 20.65 0 258.50 100.00 1
Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 35 19.06 0 225.60 87.27 2
S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 31 17.36 0 204.60 79.15 3

Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 29 17.52 0 204.20 78.99 4
Q016 V RUSSO   John 17 11.22 0 129.20 49.98 5
Q011 V KAYE   John 11 8.05 0 91.50 35.40 6
S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 6 8.51 0 91.10 35.24 7
Q022 V WALSH   Phil 15 4.06 0 55.60 21.51 8
Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 8 3.95 0 47.50 18.38 9
S012 V REED   Chris 20 2.62 0 46.20 17.87 10
S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 10 3.60 0 46.00 17.79 11
S029 V BROWN   Michael 21 2.22 0 43.20 16.71 12
N017 V THORLEY   Bert 11 3.06 0 41.60 16.09 13
Q004 V CRONE   John 12 2.60 0 38.00 14.70 14
N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 20 1.51 0 35.10 13.58 15
N013 V MORTEL   Fred 11 2.36 0 34.60 13.38 16
V005 V CLARKE   John 10 1.40 0 24.00 9.28 17
Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 5 0.82 0 13.20 5.11 18
Q001 V BRILL   Ian 5 0.70 0 12.00 4.64 19
V012 V GILMOUR   John 2 0.34 0 5.40 2.09 20
N015 V LOGAN   Peter 1 0.16 0 2.60 1.01 21
S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 1 0.11 0 2.10 0.81 22
Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 23

Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 24
S038 V SWEENEY   Barry 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 25
V003 V HOSE   Tim 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 26

S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 45 18.77 0 232.70 90.02 1
Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 35 16.75 0 202.50 78.34 2
S021 M DOYLE   Tim 15 17.34 0 188.40 72.88 3
S009 M BAILEY   Mike 24 16.17 0 185.70 71.84 4
S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 27 12.50 0 152.00 58.80 5
Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 17 12.64 0 143.40 55.47 6
S005 M ROGERS   Paul 29 10.51 0 134.10 51.88 7
S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 27 8.32 0 110.20 42.63 8
S022 M PATERSON   Damien 15 8.16 0 96.60 37.37 9
S017 M LOMMAN   Roger 7 8.13 0 88.30 34.16 10
S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 21 5.66 0 77.60 30.02 11
S016 M GRIVELL   Steven 13 5.67 0 69.70 26.96 12
V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 3 0.47 0 7.70 2.98 13
S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 3 0.23 0 5.30 2.05 14
S020 M PARKER   Warren 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 15

Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 24 14.43 0 168.30 65.11 1
Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 24 7.97 0 103.70 40.12 2
Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 9 5.53 0 64.30 24.87 3
Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 7 3.77 0 44.70 17.29 4
S011 L REED   Lee 14 1.53 0 29.30 11.33 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 15 5.56 0 70.60 27.31 1
Q026 J LONNIE   Taj 10 4.57 0 55.70 21.55 2
Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 4 0.81 0 12.10 4.68 3
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Reg 
Number

Status Name Fish Weight Penalty Bag Points Percent Position

N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 26 7.05 0 96.50 36.3 1
S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 10 2.08 0 30.80 11.6 2
S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 9 1.59 0 24.90 9.4 3
S028 W BROWN   Vicki 13 1.12 0 24.20 9.1 4
N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 7 1.29 0 19.90 7.5 5

S033 V MESECKE   Chris 45 22.05 0 265.50 100.0 1
Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 46 21.55 0 261.50 98.5 2
Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 38 19.18 0 229.80 86.6 3
Q016 V RUSSO   John 30 18.56 0 215.60 81.2 4
S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 35 17.77 0 212.70 80.1 5
Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 22 15.81 0 180.10 67.8 6
S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 11 14.00 0 151.00 56.9 7
S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 10 12.96 0 139.60 52.6 8
Q011 V KAYE   John 19 12.05 0 139.50 52.5 9
Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 20 8.96 0 109.60 41.3 10
N017 V THORLEY   Bert 19 5.81 0 77.10 29.0 11
S012 V REED   Chris 20 5.19 0 71.90 27.1 12
Q004 V CRONE   John 15 5.12 0 66.20 24.9 13
Q022 V WALSH   Phil 8 4.61 0 54.10 20.4 14
N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 6 3.10 0 37.00 13.9 15
S029 V BROWN   Michael 11 1.71 0 28.10 10.6 16
N013 V MORTEL   Fred 8 1.89 0 26.90 10.1 17
V005 V CLARKE   John 5 1.06 0 15.60 5.9 18
S038 V SWEENEY   Barry 8 0.66 0 14.60 5.5 19
V003 V HOSE   Tim 3 0.75 0 10.50 4.0 20
N015 V LOGAN   Peter 3 0.54 0 8.40 3.2 21
S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 1 0.12 0 2.20 0.8 22
Q001 V BRILL   Ian 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 23
Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 24

Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 25

S009 M BAILEY   Mike 45 21.01 0 255.10 96.1 1
S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 39 21.39 0 252.90 95.3 2
Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 40 20.33 0 243.30 91.6 3
S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 40 19.79 0 237.90 89.6 4
S005 M ROGERS   Paul 36 19.45 0 230.50 86.8 5
S021 M DOYLE   Tim 19 16.66 0 185.60 69.9 6
S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 21 15.21 0 173.10 65.2 7
Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 15 14.58 0 160.80 60.6 8
S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 28 8.20 0 110.00 41.4 9
S022 M PATERSON   Damien 16 5.97 0 75.70 28.5 10
S020 M PARKER   Warren 22 4.44 0 66.40 25.0 11
S017 M LOMMAN   Roger 22 3.98 0 61.80 23.3 12
S016 M GRIVELL   Steven 22 3.88 0 60.80 22.9 13
V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 5 0.36 0 8.60 3.2 14
S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 2 0.17 0 3.70 1.4 15

Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 24 16.57 0 189.70 71.5 1
Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 25 14.99 0 174.90 65.9 2
Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 6 12.86 0 134.60 50.7 3
S011 L REED   Lee 32 5.27 0 84.70 31.9 4
Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 8 0.87 0 16.70 6.3 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 6 12.02 0 126.20 47.5 1
Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 2 0.75 0 9.50 3.6 2
Q026 J LONNIE   Taj 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.0 3

5376.3 2025.0
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Reg 
Number

Status Name Round 1 Round 2 Total Position

N014 W MORTEL   Jeuel 17.10 36.35 53.45 1
S024 W HAMPEL   Heather 18.84 9.38 28.22 2
S023 W BRASINGTON   Annette 6.03 11.60 17.64 3
S028 W BROWN   Vicki 6.19 9.11 15.30 4
N016 W LOGAN   Deborah 0.00 7.50 7.50 5

S033 V MESECKE   Chris 100.00 100.00 200.00 1
Q012 V RICHARDS   Geoffrey 78.99 98.49 177.49 2
Q007 V HUNTER   Steven 87.27 86.55 173.83 3
S031 V BOCKMAN   Wayne 79.15 52.58 131.73 4
Q016 V RUSSO   John 49.98 81.21 131.19 5
S007 V THOMAS   Geoff 17.79 80.11 97.91 6
S030 V PATERSON   Wayne 35.24 56.87 92.12 7
Q011 V KAYE   John 35.40 52.54 87.94 8
Q024 V CURTIS   Ron 18.38 67.83 86.21 9
N017 V THORLEY   Bert 16.09 29.04 45.13 10
S012 V REED   Chris 17.87 27.08 44.95 11
Q022 V WALSH   Phil 21.51 20.38 41.89 12
Q014 V HOLESZKO   John 0.00 41.28 41.28 13
Q004 V CRONE   John 14.70 24.93 39.63 14
N001 V SMITH   Bob  B.M. 13.58 13.94 27.51 15
S029 V BROWN   Michael 16.71 10.58 27.30 16
N013 V MORTEL   Fred 13.38 10.13 23.52 17
V005 V CLARKE   John 9.28 5.88 15.16 18
S038 V SWEENEY   Barry 0.00 5.50 5.50 19
Q017 V HENDERSON   Bob 5.11 0.00 5.11 20
Q001 V BRILL   Ian 4.64 0.00 4.64 21
N015 V LOGAN   Peter 1.01 3.16 4.17 22
V003 V HOSE   Tim 0.00 3.95 3.95 23
V012 V GILMOUR   John 2.09 0.00 2.09 24
S039 V COUTTS   Trevor 0.81 0.83 1.64 25
Q018 V GILDERSLEEVES   Gary 0.00 0.00 0.00 26

S015 M HOSKIN   Rex 90.02 89.60 179.62 1
Q023 M CURTIS   Andrew 78.34 91.64 169.97 2
S009 M BAILEY   Mike 71.84 96.08 167.92 3
S021 M DOYLE   Tim 72.88 69.91 142.79 4
S005 M ROGERS   Paul 51.88 86.82 138.69 5
S014 M GRAY   Vaughn 30.02 95.25 125.27 6
S010 M VICZIAN   Miro 58.80 65.20 124.00 7
Q009 M NEWTON   Paul 55.47 60.56 116.04 8
S027 M PATERSON   Nathan 42.63 41.43 84.06 9
S022 M PATERSON   Damien 37.37 28.51 65.88 10
S017 M LOMMAN   Roger 34.16 23.28 57.44 11
S016 M GRIVELL   Steven 26.96 22.90 49.86 12
S020 M PARKER   Warren 0.00 25.01 25.01 13
V011 M GILMOUR   Tom 2.98 3.24 6.22 14
S001 M SALAMON   Stefan 2.05 1.39 3.44 15

Q013 L RICHARDS   Toni 65.11 65.88 130.98 1
Q025 L CURTIS   Lurline 40.12 71.45 111.57 2
Q005 L BUNKER   Rachel 24.87 50.70 75.57 3
S011 L REED   Lee 11.33 31.90 43.24 4
Q010 L NEWTON   Melissa 17.29 6.29 23.58 5

Q020 J DUDMAN Jackson 27.31 47.53 74.84 1
Q026 J LONNIE   Taj 21.55 0.00 21.55 2
Q021 J DUDMAN   Hudson 4.68 3.58 8.26 3

1554.8 2025.0
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Team 
ID

Status Team
Bag 

Points
% Pos

NW1 W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 116.40 8.72 1
SW1 W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 55.70 4.17 2

SV1 V S A Veteran Men No 1 768.80 57.58 1
QV1 V Qld Veteran Men No 1 439.90 32.95 2
NV1 V NSW Veteran Men No 1 149.40 11.19 3
SV2 V S A Veteran Men No 2 116.80 8.75 4
VV1 V Vic Veteran Men No 1 26.10 1.95 5

SM1 M S A    Men No 1 1335.10 100.00 1
QM1 M Qld     Men No 1 1220.60 91.42 2
SM2 M S A    Men No 2 378.40 28.34 3
VM1 M Vic     Men No 1 8.60 0.64 4

QL1 L Qld Ladies No 1 499.20 37.39 1
SL1 L S A Ladies No 1 108.90 8.16 2
QL2 L Qld Ladies No 2 16.70 1.25 3

QJ1 J Qld Juniors No 1 135.70 10.16 1

5376.30 402.69
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Cat Team Name Points

W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 LOGAN   Deborah 19.90
W NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 MORTEL   Jeuel 96.50

NSW Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 116.40

V NSW Veteran Men No 1 LOGAN   Peter 8.40
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 MORTEL   Fred 26.90
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 SMITH   Bob  B.M. 37.00
V NSW Veteran Men No 1 THORLEY   Bert 77.10

NSW Veteran Men No 1 Total 149.40

M Qld     Men No 1 NEWTON   Paul 160.80
M Qld     Men No 1 CURTIS   Andrew 243.30
V Qld     Men No 1 HOLESZKO   John 109.60
V Qld     Men No 1 RUSSO   John 215.60
V Qld     Men No 1 HUNTER   Steven 229.80
V Qld     Men No 1 RICHARDS   Geoffrey 261.50

Qld     Men No 1 Total 1220.60

J Qld Juniors No 1 LONNIE   Taj 0.00
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN   Hudson 9.50
J Qld Juniors No 1 DUDMAN Jackson 126.20

Qld Juniors No 1 Total 135.70

L Qld Ladies No 1 BUNKER   Rachel 134.60
L Qld Ladies No 1 RICHARDS   Toni 174.90
L Qld Ladies No 1 CURTIS   Lurline 189.70

Qld Ladies No 1 Total 499.20

L Qld Ladies No 2 NEWTON   Melissa 16.70
Qld Ladies No 2 Total 16.70

V Qld Veteran Men No 1 WALSH   Phil 54.10
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CRONE   John 66.20
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 KAYE   John 139.50
V Qld Veteran Men No 1 CURTIS   Ron 180.10

Qld Veteran Men No 1 Total 439.90

M S A    Men No 1 VICZIAN   Miro 173.10
M S A    Men No 1 DOYLE   Tim 185.60
M S A    Men No 1 ROGERS   Paul 230.50
M S A    Men No 1 HOSKIN   Rex 237.90
M S A    Men No 1 GRAY   Vaughn 252.90
M S A    Men No 1 BAILEY   Mike 255.10

S A    Men No 1 Total 1335.10

M S A    Men No 2 SALAMON   Stefan 3.70
M S A    Men No 2 GRIVELL   Steven 60.80
M S A    Men No 2 LOMMAN   Roger 61.80
M S A    Men No 2 PARKER   Warren 66.40
M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Damien 75.70
M S A    Men No 2 PATERSON   Nathan 110.00

S A    Men No 2 Total 378.40

L S A Ladies No 1 REED   Lee 84.70
W S A Ladies No 1 BROWN   Vicki 24.20

S A Ladies No 1 Total 108.90

W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 HAMPEL   Heather 24.90
W S A Veteran Ladies No 1 BRASINGTON   Annette 30.80

S A Veteran Ladies No 1 Total 55.70
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Cat Team Name Points
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ROCK & BEACH TEAM LIST

V S A Veteran Men No 1 BOCKMAN   Wayne 139.60
V S A Veteran Men No 1 PATERSON   Wayne 151.00
V S A Veteran Men No 1 THOMAS   Geoff 212.70
V S A Veteran Men No 1 MESECKE   Chris 265.50

S A Veteran Men No 1 Total 768.80

V S A Veteran Men No 2 COUTTS   Trevor 2.20
V S A Veteran Men No 2 SWEENEY   Barry 14.60
V S A Veteran Men No 2 BROWN   Michael 28.10
V S A Veteran Men No 2 REED   Chris 71.90

S A Veteran Men No 2 Total 116.80

M Vic     Men No 1 GILMOUR   Tom 8.60
Vic     Men No 1 Total 8.60

V Vic Veteran Men No 1 HOSE   Tim 10.50
V Vic Veteran Men No 1 CLARKE   John 15.60

Vic Veteran Men No 1 Total 26.10

Grand Total 5376.30
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